PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William L. Leven	01/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leven Industries		
Street Address:	42913 Capital Drive #113		
City:	Lancaster		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93535		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12948578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)595-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-595-3000

Email: laccprosecution@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 1999 AVENUE OF THE STARS

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-6023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374761-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Androlia

Total Attachments: 2

source=12948578-Asmt-Cover-Sheet#page1.tif source=12948578-Asmt-Cover-Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025754 FRAME: 0985 .H \$40.00 129485

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Name: Leven Industries						
William L Leven	Internal Address:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 42913 Capital Drive #113 City: Lancaster State: California Country: Zip: 93535 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)						
12/948,578							
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name: William L Androlia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address: DLA Piper LLP (US)							
374761-000002	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information						
State: Los Angeles Zip: 90067							
Phone Number: <u>310-595-3090</u>	Deposit Account Number _071896						
Fax Number: 310-595-3400	·						
Email Address: laccprosecution@dlapiper.com	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:	02/07/2011						
Signature	Date						
William L Androlia Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(1) (2)	William L. Leven	(5) (6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		(4)	la consideration of the	good and valuable considerations pa	aid to each of th
				ersigned agree(s) to assign, and her	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	Leven industries		
(10)	State of incorporation of Assignee	(10)	California		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	 of 42913 Capital Drive #113, Lancaster, California 93535 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, titl interest in the invention known as 		right, title and
. 8	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		ADJUSTABLE MECHA ARATUS (12/948,578 o	NICAL VIBRATION LIMITING AND ABS 11/17/2010)	SORBING
		er .		ned has (have) executed an application ca and all patent applications in foreign or based thereon.	
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on 01/06/2011		
connection Connecticut Connection Connecticut Connection Connecticut Connection Connecti	ole in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrection with claims or provision 4) The undersigned agrection with claims or provision 4) The undersigned agrect 5) The undersigned he assignee, as Assignee of the st herein assigned, and that 6) The undersigned he	d going forwa ree(s) to exe ns of the Inte gree(s) to per lee. ereby authorizating from said e entire intere he has (they reby appoints	rd with such interference the all papers and doc mational Convention for form all affirmative active(s) and request(s) the application or any divist, and hereby covenar have) not executed any the persons associate	eof and to cooperate with the Assign e. uments and perform any act which may Protection of Industrial Property or sim s which may be necessary to obtain a Commissioner of Patents to issue an sion or divisions or continuing applications that he has (they have) full right to a greement in conflict herewith. I with Customer Number: 000073230	y be necessary in hilar agreements. a grant of a valid my and all Letters ons thereof to the convey the entire
	les of the United States Pate				or to corresp trice
Date:	1-6-11 Si	gnature of Im	ventor 1 <u> </u>	m L. C. was	
Date:	S	gnature of In	ventor 2		<u> </u>
Date:	Si	gnature of In	ventor 3	-	
Date:	Si	gnature of Inv	ventor 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:	si	gnature of Inv	ventor 5		
Date:	si	gnature of Im	ventor 6		

WEST\222908127.1

PATENT REEL: 025754 FRAME: 0987